
                             Fred von der Heydt Memorial 

                             6 HOUR - 60TH BIRTHDAY RUN 

                              Sunday, October 16, 2016 

                                Kings Park, New York 

 

                               OVERALL 6 HOUR RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    City           St Age S Lmile Smile Pmile Miles  

===== ===== ======================= ============== == === = ===== ===== ===== =====  

    1   729 Aaron Heath             White Plains   NY  42 M 44.10  0.36   .16 44.62  

    2   747 Shannon McGinn          Avenel         NJ  40 F 42.00  1.08   .08 43.16  

    3   715 Craig Coleman           Pt Pleas Bch   NJ  44 M 37.80  2.16   .06 40.02  

    4   795 Philip McCarthy         New York       NY  48 M 35.70  1.44   .18 37.32  

    5   722 Dennis Fabiszak         Southampton    NY  46 M 35.70  1.08   .18 36.96  

    6   732 Jodi Kartes-Heino       East Quogue    NY  46 F 35.70  1.08   .18 36.96  

    7   721 Stefany Evans           Bronx          NY  59 F 33.60  1.08       34.68  

    8   709 Daniel Boline           New York       NY  35 M 33.60  0.72   .12 34.44  

    9   731 Michael Hunter          N Merrick      NY  54 M 33.60  0.36   .06 34.02  

   10   794 Andrei Aroneanu         Ridgewood      NJ  62 M 33.60         .30 33.90  

   11   748 Grant McKeown           New York       NY  67 M 31.50  1.08   .20 32.78  

   12   755 Chris Mozer             E Northport    NY  52 M 31.50  1.08       32.58  

   13   813 Arpan Deangelo          Jamaica        NY  64 M 31.50  0.36   .20 32.06  

   14   719 David Drebsky           Plainview      NY  36 M 31.50  0.36   .06 31.92  

   15   796 Matt Wood               Miller Place   NY  41 M 31.50         .08 31.58  

   16   637 Marc Vengrove           Allentown      PA  60 M 29.40  1.80   .22 31.42  

   17   812 John Greene             Dix Hills      NY  55 M 29.40  1.80   .18 31.38  

   18   798 Frank Pellegrino        Patchogue      NY  62 M 29.40  1.08   .26 30.74  

   19   739 April Lemieux           Queens Vlg     NY  40 F 29.40  1.08   .20 30.68  

   20   746 Jay Masten              Bohemia        NY  58 M 29.40  1.08   .06 30.54  

   21   724 Maria Fred              Wantagh        NY  51 F 29.40  0.72   .30 30.42  

   22   772 Emmy Stocker            Cos Cob        CT  58 F 29.40  0.72   .04 30.16  

   23   725 Michael Fred            Wantagh        NY  51 M 29.40  0.36       29.76  

   24   704 Juerg Bandle            New York       NY  66 M 29.40             29.40  

   25   612 Lucimar Araujo          Kew Gardens    NY  60 F 27.30  1.80   .22 29.32  

   26   615 Don Chung               Holbrook       NY  60 M 27.30  1.80   .20 29.30  

   27   769 Matthew Semon           Melville       NY  42 M 27.30  1.80   .06 29.16  

   28   784 Ira Zaroff              Melville       NY  41 M 27.30  1.80   .06 29.16  

   29   614 Salvatore Carretta Jr.  Yonkers        NY  60 M 27.30  1.08   .24 28.62  

   30   708 Ted Blaszczyk           Saint James    NY  56 M 27.30  0.72   .04 28.06  

   31   617 Peggy Delaney           New Hyde Park  NY  59 F 27.30  0.72   .02 28.04  

   32   736 Alberto Leal            Brentwood      NY  41 M 27.30  0.72       28.02  

   33   766 Lisa Sala               Massapequa Pk  NY  21 F 27.30  0.36       27.66  

   34   782 Keri Wyllie             Centereach     NY  29 F 27.30  0.36       27.66  

   35   780 Bert Voland             Patchogue      NY  52 M 27.30         .22 27.52  

   36   759 Al Prawda               Brooklyn1122   NY  69 M 27.30         .20 27.50  

   37   701 Rudy Afanador           Pattrow        NY  58 M 27.30             27.30  

   38   738 Yvonne Leippert         Coram          NY  49 F 27.30             27.30  

   39   792 Kim Solomine            Syosset        NY  59 F 27.30             27.30  

   40   705 Charles Bifulco         Holtsville     NY  63 M 25.20  1.08   .34 26.62  

   41   788 Paul Fetscher           Long Beach     NY  70 M 25.20  1.08   .30 26.58  

   42   707 Patrick Bivona          Clifton        NJ  75 M 23.10  1.80   .28 25.18  

   43   730 Sean Hollett            Long Beach     NY  33 M 23.10         .20 23.30  

   44   797 Walter Long             Vero Beach     FL  65 M 21.00  2.16   .14 23.30  

   45   810 Alexandra Lippens       Garden City    NY  39 F 23.10             23.10  

   46   753 Harry Morales           New York       NY  53 M 21.00  1.80       22.80  

   47   737 Rob Leder               Stamford       CT  45 M 21.00  1.44   .12 22.56  

   48   760 Anne Reinhart           Floral Park    NY  47 F 21.00  1.44       22.44  

   49   716 Paul Cooper             Huntington     NY  70 M 21.00  1.08   .04 22.12  

   50   779 Zorana Valdivieso       Carle Place    NY  39 F 21.00  0.72       21.72  

   51   800 Pamela Brown            Islip          NY  64 F 21.00  0.36   .10 21.46  



   52   623 Maureen Joyce           E Northport    NY  60 F 21.00             21.00  

   53   633 Jon Wallach             Levittown      NY  60 M 21.00             21.00  

   54   717 Sue Corrie Del-Cid      New Hyde Park  NY  55 F 21.00             21.00  

   55   718 Michael Deiulio         Carle Place    NY  49 M 21.00             21.00  

   56   749 Thomas Mihailin         E Northport    NY  20 M 21.00             21.00  

   57   751 Joe Molinari            Staten Island  NY  29 M 21.00             21.00  

   58   754 Jana Moran              Wantagh        NY  43 F 21.00             21.00  

   59   763 Vic Rossi               Hauppauge      NY  70 M 21.00             21.00  

   60   793 Steve Shultz            Rocky Point    NY  67 M 18.90  1.80   .28 20.98  

   61   787 Helma Clavin            Lk Ronkonkoma  NY  73 F 18.90  1.80       20.70  

   62   714 Patricia Carroll        West Islip     NY  65 F 18.90             18.90  

   63   727 Daniel Goldstein        Huntingtn Sta  NY  54 M 18.90             18.90  

   64   735 Arnie Laucam            New Hyde Park  NY  47 M 18.90             18.90  

   65   741 Ruth Liebowitz          New York       NY  74 F 18.90             18.90  

   66   752 James Moloney           Yonkers        NY  53 M 18.90             18.90  

   67   764 Steve Rossi             Hauppauge      NY  36 M 18.90             18.90  

   68   765 Katrina Rossi           Hauppauge      NY  33 F 18.90             18.90  

   69   799 Arthur Golbert          Baldwin        NY  61 M 18.90             18.90  

   70   781 Kathryn Quaranto        Levittown      NY  61 F 16.80  1.80   .22 18.82  

   71   634 Heidi Robles            Queens Vlg     NY  60 F 16.80  0.36   .16 17.32  

   72   762 Susan Rojo              Amity Harbor   NY  38 F 16.80             16.80  

   73   767 Jay Satenstein          Smithtown      NY  69 M 16.80             16.80  

   74   768 Pamela Schmidlin        Smithtown      NY  44 F 16.80             16.80  

   75   774 Joe Suprenant           North Babylon  NY  43 M 16.80             16.80  

   76   786 Claudia Cabanas         Lindenhurst    NY  39 F 16.80             16.80  

   77   627 Louis Lafleur           Holbrook       NY  60 M 14.70  1.80       16.50  

   78   783 Marianne Zacharia       E Northport    NY  61 F 14.70  0.72       15.42  

   79   745 Frank Martin            Bay Shore      NY  81 M 14.70  0.36       15.06  

   80   618 Vincent Del-Cid         New Hyde Park  NY  60 M 14.70             14.70  

   81   622 Bill Jablonski          Roslyn Hts     NY  59 M 14.70             14.70  

   82   625 Jeff Kissel             Ardsley        NY  60 M 14.70             14.70  

   83   703 Paul Arroyo             Bronx          NY  50 M 14.70             14.70  

   84   750 Joseph Mitola           Deer Park      NY  66 M 14.70             14.70  

   85   771 Maryellen Stajk         Kings Park     NY  61 F 14.70             14.70  

   86   777 Thomas Tatarian         Shoreham       NY  52 M 14.70             14.70  

   87   816 Laura Varriale          Lyndhurst      NJ  45 F 14.70             14.70  

   88   624 Jane Kinsella           Hauppauge      NY  60 F 12.60             12.60  

   89   638 Glen Wolther            Jericho        NY  59 M 12.60             12.60  

   90   711 Edward Buonocore        North Babylon  NY  63 M 12.60             12.60  

   91   720 Alex Eletto             Stony Brook    NY  19 M 12.60             12.60  

   92   728 Janet Healy             Syosset        NY  63 F 12.60             12.60  

   93   773 Joanne Styles           Centereach     NY  61 F 12.60             12.60  

   94   808 Jim Keane               Oyster Bay     NY  45 M 12.60             12.60  

   95   809 Dawn May                Sea Cliff      NY  48 F 12.60             12.60  

   96   811 Dennis Michel           Sayville       NY  69 M 12.60             12.60  

   97   734 Nancy Lafleur           Holbrook       NY  59 F 10.50  1.08       11.58  

   98   611 Barry Allen             Garden City S  NY  60 M 10.50             10.50  

   99   620 Mary Fraker             E Northport    NY  60 F 10.50             10.50  

  100   632 Vincent Moran           Lindenhurst    NY  59 M 10.50             10.50  

  101   706 Deborah Bifulco         Holtsville     NY  56 F 10.50             10.50  

  102   710 Karyn Boutie            Huntingtn Sta  NY  38 F 10.50             10.50  

  103   775 Diana Suprenant         North Babylon  NY  43 F 10.50             10.50  

  104   785 Donna Walter            Greenlawn      NY  44 F 10.50             10.50  

  105   619 Stephen Fitzpatrick     Dix Hills      NY  60 M  8.40              8.40  

  106   631 Mary Mitola             Deer Park      NY  60 F  8.40              8.40  

  107   635 Donna Rosen             Jericho        NY  60 F  8.40              8.40  

  108   712 Lorie Buonocore         West Babylon   NY  51 F  8.40              8.40  

  109   733 Larry Kurtzman          Plainview      NY  53 M  8.40              8.40  

  110   743 Lynda Mansicalco        Patchogue      NY  39 F  8.40              8.40  

  111   770 Michael Speiller        E Northport    NY  62 M  8.40              8.40  



  112   776 Greg Taha               Northport      NY  71 M  8.40              8.40  

  113   789 Sue Fitzpatrick         Dix Hills      NY  56 F  8.40              8.40  

  114   630 Laurie McMillen         Sayville       NY  60 F  6.30              6.30  

  115   702 Barry Aronowsky         Greenlawn      NY  76 M  6.30              6.30  

  116   761 Lori Rizzo              Bay Shore      NY  44 F  6.30              6.30  

  117   814 Steve Sisti             Bohemia        NY  57 M  6.30              6.30  

  118   626 Mindy Kurtzman          Plainview      NY  60 F  4.20              4.20  

  119   756 Rosa Murcia             Westbury       NY  61 F  4.20              4.20  

  120   613 Mercedes Benitez        Westbury       NY  59 F  2.10              2.10  

  121   815 Susan Allen             Garden City    NY  58 F  2.10              2.10  

 

 

                                MALE 6 HOUR RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    City           St Age S Lmile Smile Pmile Miles  

===== ===== ======================= ============== == === = ===== ===== ===== =====  

    1   729 Aaron Heath             White Plains   NY  42 M 44.10  0.36   .16 44.62  

    2   715 Craig Coleman           Pt Pleas Bch   NJ  44 M 37.80  2.16   .06 40.02  

    3   795 Philip McCarthy         New York       NY  48 M 35.70  1.44   .18 37.32  

    4   722 Dennis Fabiszak         Southampton    NY  46 M 35.70  1.08   .18 36.96  

    5   709 Daniel Boline           New York       NY  35 M 33.60  0.72   .12 34.44  

    6   731 Michael Hunter          N Merrick      NY  54 M 33.60  0.36   .06 34.02  

    7   794 Andrei Aroneanu         Ridgewood      NJ  62 M 33.60         .30 33.90  

    8   748 Grant McKeown           New York       NY  67 M 31.50  1.08   .20 32.78  

    9   755 Chris Mozer             E Northport    NY  52 M 31.50  1.08       32.58  

   10   813 Arpan Deangelo          Jamaica        NY  64 M 31.50  0.36   .20 32.06  

   11   719 David Drebsky           Plainview      NY  36 M 31.50  0.36   .06 31.92  

   12   796 Matt Wood               Miller Place   NY  41 M 31.50         .08 31.58  

   13   637 Marc Vengrove           Allentown      PA  60 M 29.40  1.80   .22 31.42  

   14   812 John Greene             Dix Hills      NY  55 M 29.40  1.80   .18 31.38  

   15   798 Frank Pellegrino        Patchogue      NY  62 M 29.40  1.08   .26 30.74  

   16   746 Jay Masten              Bohemia        NY  58 M 29.40  1.08   .06 30.54  

   17   725 Michael Fred            Wantagh        NY  51 M 29.40  0.36       29.76  

   18   704 Juerg Bandle            New York       NY  66 M 29.40             29.40  

   19   615 Don Chung               Holbrook       NY  60 M 27.30  1.80   .20 29.30  

   20   769 Matthew Semon           Melville       NY  42 M 27.30  1.80   .06 29.16  

   21   784 Ira Zaroff              Melville       NY  41 M 27.30  1.80   .06 29.16  

   22   614 Salvatore Carretta Jr.  Yonkers        NY  60 M 27.30  1.08   .24 28.62  

   23   708 Ted Blaszczyk           Saint James    NY  56 M 27.30  0.72   .04 28.06  

   24   736 Alberto Leal            Brentwood      NY  41 M 27.30  0.72       28.02  

   25   780 Bert Voland             Patchogue      NY  52 M 27.30         .22 27.52  

   26   759 Al Prawda               Brooklyn1122   NY  69 M 27.30         .20 27.50  

   27   701 Rudy Afanador           Pattrow        NY  58 M 27.30             27.30  

   28   705 Charles Bifulco         Holtsville     NY  63 M 25.20  1.08   .34 26.62  

   29   788 Paul Fetscher           Long Beach     NY  70 M 25.20  1.08   .30 26.58  

   30   707 Patrick Bivona          Clifton        NJ  75 M 23.10  1.80   .28 25.18  

   31   730 Sean Hollett            Long Beach     NY  33 M 23.10         .20 23.30  

   32   797 Walter Long             Vero Beach     FL  65 M 21.00  2.16   .14 23.30  

   33   753 Harry Morales           New York       NY  53 M 21.00  1.80       22.80  

   34   737 Rob Leder               Stamford       CT  45 M 21.00  1.44   .12 22.56  

   35   716 Paul Cooper             Huntington     NY  70 M 21.00  1.08   .04 22.12  

   36   633 Jon Wallach             Levittown      NY  60 M 21.00             21.00  

   37   718 Michael Deiulio         Carle Place    NY  49 M 21.00             21.00  

   38   749 Thomas Mihailin         E Northport    NY  20 M 21.00             21.00  

   39   751 Joe Molinari            Staten Island  NY  29 M 21.00             21.00  

   40   763 Vic Rossi               Hauppauge      NY  70 M 21.00             21.00  

   41   793 Steve Shultz            Rocky Point    NY  67 M 18.90  1.80   .28 20.98  

   42   727 Daniel Goldstein        Huntingtn Sta  NY  54 M 18.90             18.90  

   43   735 Arnie Laucam            New Hyde Park  NY  47 M 18.90             18.90  

   44   752 James Moloney           Yonkers        NY  53 M 18.90             18.90  



   45   764 Steve Rossi             Hauppauge      NY  36 M 18.90             18.90  

   46   799 Arthur Golbert          Baldwin        NY  61 M 18.90             18.90  

   47   767 Jay Satenstein          Smithtown      NY  69 M 16.80             16.80  

   48   774 Joe Suprenant           North Babylon  NY  43 M 16.80             16.80  

   49   627 Louis Lafleur           Holbrook       NY  60 M 14.70  1.80       16.50  

   50   745 Frank Martin            Bay Shore      NY  81 M 14.70  0.36       15.06  

   51   618 Vincent Del-Cid         New Hyde Park  NY  60 M 14.70             14.70  

   52   622 Bill Jablonski          Roslyn Hts     NY  59 M 14.70             14.70  

   53   625 Jeff Kissel             Ardsley        NY  60 M 14.70             14.70  

   54   703 Paul Arroyo             Bronx          NY  50 M 14.70             14.70  

   55   750 Joseph Mitola           Deer Park      NY  66 M 14.70             14.70  

   56   777 Thomas Tatarian         Shoreham       NY  52 M 14.70             14.70  

   57   638 Glen Wolther            Jericho        NY  59 M 12.60             12.60  

   58   711 Edward Buonocore        North Babylon  NY  63 M 12.60             12.60  

   59   720 Alex Eletto             Stony Brook    NY  19 M 12.60             12.60  

   60   808 Jim Keane               Oyster Bay     NY  45 M 12.60             12.60  

   61   811 Dennis Michel           Sayville       NY  69 M 12.60             12.60  

   62   611 Barry Allen             Garden City S  NY  60 M 10.50             10.50  

   63   632 Vincent Moran           Lindenhurst    NY  59 M 10.50             10.50  

   64   619 Stephen Fitzpatrick     Dix Hills      NY  60 M  8.40              8.40  

   65   733 Larry Kurtzman          Plainview      NY  53 M  8.40              8.40  

   66   770 Michael Speiller        E Northport    NY  62 M  8.40              8.40  

   67   776 Greg Taha               Northport      NY  71 M  8.40              8.40  

   68   702 Barry Aronowsky         Greenlawn      NY  76 M  6.30              6.30  

   69   814 Steve Sisti             Bohemia        NY  57 M  6.30              6.30  

 

 

                              FEMALE 6 HOUR RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    City           St Age S Lmile Smile Pmile Miles  

===== ===== ======================= ============== == === = ===== ===== ===== =====  

    1   747 Shannon McGinn          Avenel         NJ  40 F 42.00  1.08   .08 43.16  

    2   732 Jodi Kartes-Heino       East Quogue    NY  46 F 35.70  1.08   .18 36.96  

    3   721 Stefany Evans           Bronx          NY  59 F 33.60  1.08       34.68  

    4   739 April Lemieux           Queens Vlg     NY  40 F 29.40  1.08   .20 30.68  

    5   724 Maria Fred              Wantagh        NY  51 F 29.40  0.72   .30 30.42  

    6   772 Emmy Stocker            Cos Cob        CT  58 F 29.40  0.72   .04 30.16  

    7   612 Lucimar Araujo          Kew Gardens    NY  60 F 27.30  1.80   .22 29.32  

    8   617 Peggy Delaney           New Hyde Park  NY  59 F 27.30  0.72   .02 28.04  

    9   766 Lisa Sala               Massapequa Pk  NY  21 F 27.30  0.36       27.66  

   10   782 Keri Wyllie             Centereach     NY  29 F 27.30  0.36       27.66  

   11   738 Yvonne Leippert         Coram          NY  49 F 27.30             27.30  

   12   792 Kim Solomine            Syosset        NY  59 F 27.30             27.30  

   13   810 Alexandra Lippens       Garden City    NY  39 F 23.10             23.10  

   14   760 Anne Reinhart           Floral Park    NY  47 F 21.00  1.44       22.44  

   15   779 Zorana Valdivieso       Carle Place    NY  39 F 21.00  0.72       21.72  

   16   800 Pamela Brown            Islip          NY  64 F 21.00  0.36   .10 21.46  

   17   623 Maureen Joyce           E Northport    NY  60 F 21.00             21.00  

   18   717 Sue Corrie Del-Cid      New Hyde Park  NY  55 F 21.00             21.00  

   19   754 Jana Moran              Wantagh        NY  43 F 21.00             21.00  

   20   787 Helma Clavin            Lk Ronkonkoma  NY  73 F 18.90  1.80       20.70  

   21   714 Patricia Carroll        West Islip     NY  65 F 18.90             18.90  

   22   741 Ruth Liebowitz          New York       NY  74 F 18.90             18.90  

   23   765 Katrina Rossi           Hauppauge      NY  33 F 18.90             18.90  

   24   781 Kathryn Quaranto        Levittown      NY  61 F 16.80  1.80   .22 18.82  

   25   634 Heidi Robles            Queens Vlg     NY  60 F 16.80  0.36   .16 17.32  

   26   762 Susan Rojo              Amity Harbor   NY  38 F 16.80             16.80  

   27   768 Pamela Schmidlin        Smithtown      NY  44 F 16.80             16.80  

   28   786 Claudia Cabanas         Lindenhurst    NY  39 F 16.80             16.80  

   29   783 Marianne Zacharia       E Northport    NY  61 F 14.70  0.72       15.42  



   30   771 Maryellen Stajk         Kings Park     NY  61 F 14.70             14.70  

   31   816 Laura Varriale          Lyndhurst      NJ  45 F 14.70             14.70  

   32   624 Jane Kinsella           Hauppauge      NY  60 F 12.60             12.60  

   33   728 Janet Healy             Syosset        NY  63 F 12.60             12.60  

   34   773 Joanne Styles           Centereach     NY  61 F 12.60             12.60  

   35   809 Dawn May                Sea Cliff      NY  48 F 12.60             12.60  

   36   734 Nancy Lafleur           Holbrook       NY  59 F 10.50  1.08       11.58  

   37   620 Mary Fraker             E Northport    NY  60 F 10.50             10.50  

   38   706 Deborah Bifulco         Holtsville     NY  56 F 10.50             10.50  

   39   710 Karyn Boutie            Huntingtn Sta  NY  38 F 10.50             10.50  

   40   775 Diana Suprenant         North Babylon  NY  43 F 10.50             10.50  

   41   785 Donna Walter            Greenlawn      NY  44 F 10.50             10.50  

   42   631 Mary Mitola             Deer Park      NY  60 F  8.40              8.40  

   43   635 Donna Rosen             Jericho        NY  60 F  8.40              8.40  

   44   712 Lorie Buonocore         West Babylon   NY  51 F  8.40              8.40  

   45   743 Lynda Mansicalco        Patchogue      NY  39 F  8.40              8.40  

   46   789 Sue Fitzpatrick         Dix Hills      NY  56 F  8.40              8.40  

   47   630 Laurie McMillen         Sayville       NY  60 F  6.30              6.30  

   48   761 Lori Rizzo              Bay Shore      NY  44 F  6.30              6.30  

   49   626 Mindy Kurtzman          Plainview      NY  60 F  4.20              4.20  

   50   756 Rosa Murcia             Westbury       NY  61 F  4.20              4.20  

   51   613 Mercedes Benitez        Westbury       NY  59 F  2.10              2.10  

   52   815 Susan Allen             Garden City    NY  58 F  2.10              2.10  

 
 

                              LARGE LOOP (2.1 MILES) 

 

Place No.   Name                    Laps Large    

===== ===== ======================= ==== =======  

    1   729 Aaron Heath               21 5:56:22   1:   17:46   17:46   2:   16:45   34:30 

                                                   3:   16:27   50:57   4:   16:26 1:07:22 

                                                   5:   16:12 1:23:34   6:   17:28 1:41:01 

                                                   7:   16:31 1:57:31   8:   16:32 2:14:03 

                                                   9:   18:00 2:32:03  10:   15:41 2:47:43 

                                                  11:   15:53 3:03:35  12:   16:42 3:20:17 

                                                  13:   17:19 3:37:36  14:   17:27 3:55:02 

                                                  15:   17:42 4:12:44  16:   16:57 4:29:40 

                                                  17:   17:31 4:47:11  18:   20:47 5:07:58 

                                                  19:   15:52 5:23:49  20:   16:18 5:40:07 

                                                  21:   16:16 5:56:22  

    2   747 Shannon McGinn            20 5:51:04   1:   17:53   17:53   2:   17:32   35:24 

                                                   3:   17:50   53:14   4:   17:57 1:11:11 

                                                   5:   17:53 1:29:03   6:   17:59 1:47:01 

                                                   7:   17:55 2:04:56   8:   17:38 2:22:33 

                                                   9:   17:25 2:39:58  10:   16:56 2:56:54 

                                                  11:   16:50 3:13:43  12:   16:36 3:30:19 

                                                  13:   16:47 3:47:06  14:   16:35 4:03:40 

                                                  15:   16:44 4:20:23  16:   17:12 4:37:35 

                                                  17:   17:29 4:55:04  18:   18:06 5:13:10 

                                                  19:   19:16 5:32:25  20:   18:39 5:51:04  

    3   715 Craig Coleman             18 5:35:09   1:   17:47   17:47   2:   16:31   34:17 

                                                   3:   16:41   50:58   4:   16:27 1:07:24 

                                                   5:   16:52 1:24:16   6:   16:59 1:41:15 

                                                   7:   17:06 1:58:21   8:   17:16 2:15:36 

                                                   9:   17:31 2:33:07  10:   17:43 2:50:49 

                                                  11:   17:40 3:08:29  12:   17:59 3:26:28 

                                                  13:   18:55 3:45:22  14:   19:05 4:04:27 

                                                  15:   22:19 4:26:45  16:   22:17 4:49:01 

                                                  17:   23:25 5:12:25  18:   22:44 5:35:09  

    4   795 Philip McCarthy           17 5:44:35   1:   17:35   17:35   2:   16:54   34:28 

                                                   3:   16:50   51:18   4:   16:57 1:08:15 

                                                   5:   18:25 1:26:39   6:   17:43 1:44:22 

                                                   7:   18:18 2:02:39   8:   18:26 2:21:05 

                                                   9:   19:17 2:40:22  10:   24:24 3:04:46 

                                                  11:   22:10 3:26:55  12:   24:16 3:51:10 

                                                  13:   22:22 4:13:32  14:   24:12 4:37:43 



                                                  15:   21:39 4:59:22  16:   23:33 5:22:55 

                                                  17:   21:41 5:44:35  

    5   722 Dennis Fabiszak           17 5:47:59   1:   17:37   17:37   2:   16:59   34:36 

                                                   3:   17:07   51:43   4:   17:18 1:09:00 

                                                   5:   17:34 1:26:34   6:   18:14 1:44:47 

                                                   7:   18:29 2:03:16   8:   19:07 2:22:23 

                                                   9:   19:26 2:41:48  10:   20:23 3:02:11 

                                                  11:   22:26 3:24:37  12:   21:17 3:45:53 

                                                  13:   22:41 4:08:34  14:   24:08 4:32:41 

                                                  15:   26:07 4:58:48  16:   25:42 5:24:29 

                                                  17:   23:30 5:47:59  

    6   732 Jodi Kartes-Heino         17 5:48:50   1:   19:48   19:48   2:   18:39   38:27 

                                                   3:   18:54   57:21   4:   19:12 1:16:32 

                                                   5:   19:56 1:36:28   6:   19:42 1:56:09 

                                                   7:   19:51 2:16:00   8:   20:26 2:36:26 

                                                   9:   20:44 2:57:09  10:   20:28 3:17:37 

                                                  11:   20:20 3:37:56  12:   21:52 3:59:48 

                                                  13:   21:31 4:21:19  14:   22:12 4:43:30 

                                                  15:   22:42 5:06:11  16:   21:41 5:27:52 

                                                  17:   20:58 5:48:50  

    7   721 Stefany Evans             16 5:48:51   1:   19:49   19:49   2:   18:43   38:32 

                                                   3:   19:10   57:41   4:   19:07 1:16:48 

                                                   5:   19:51 1:36:38   6:   19:49 1:56:26 

                                                   7:   20:13 2:16:39   8:   20:58 2:37:37 

                                                   9:   21:45 2:59:21  10:   22:52 3:22:12 

                                                  11:   23:40 3:45:52  12:   24:39 4:10:30 

                                                  13:   24:10 4:34:39  14:   25:03 4:59:42 

                                                  15:   25:01 5:24:43  16:   24:08 5:48:51  

    8   709 Daniel Boline             16 5:51:35   1:   22:31   22:31   2:   20:23   42:53 

                                                   3:   20:21 1:03:14   4:   20:16 1:23:29 

                                                   5:   20:08 1:43:36   6:   20:09 2:03:45 

                                                   7:   20:38 2:24:22   8:   20:50 2:45:12 

                                                   9:   21:25 3:06:36  10:   24:27 3:31:02 

                                                  11:   22:20 3:53:21  12:   23:29 4:16:49 

                                                  13:   26:09 4:42:58  14:   23:34 5:06:32 

                                                  15:   25:15 5:31:46  16:   19:50 5:51:35  

    9   731 Michael Hunter            16 5:55:01   1:   22:28   22:28   2:   20:49   43:16 

                                                   3:   20:18 1:03:34   4:   19:14 1:22:47 

                                                   5:   19:29 1:42:16   6:   20:10 2:02:26 

                                                   7:   20:09 2:22:34   8:   20:19 2:42:52 

                                                   9:   20:33 3:03:25  10:   22:12 3:25:36 

                                                  11:   22:09 3:47:45  12:   23:17 4:11:01 

                                                  13:   24:45 4:35:46  14:   28:17 5:04:02 

                                                  15:   26:40 5:30:42  16:   24:19 5:55:01  

   10   794 Andrei Aroneanu           16 5:57:18   1:   19:38   19:38   2:   19:14   38:51 

                                                   3:   20:05   58:56   4:   20:22 1:19:18 

                                                   5:   20:56 1:40:13   6:   21:41 2:01:54 

                                                   7:   21:17 2:23:10   8:   22:13 2:45:22 

                                                   9:   22:16 3:07:38  10:   23:21 3:30:59 

                                                  11:   23:23 3:54:21  12:   24:21 4:18:41 

                                                  13:   25:35 4:44:16  14:   26:27 5:10:43 

                                                  15:   25:01 5:35:43  16:   21:35 5:57:18  

   11   755 Chris Mozer               15 5:41:00   1:   20:51   20:51   2:   18:50   39:40 

                                                   3:   19:53   59:32   4:   19:21 1:18:52 

                                                   5:   19:26 1:38:18   6:   22:08 2:00:25 

                                                   7:   22:34 2:22:59   8:   20:50 2:43:49 

                                                   9:   23:16 3:07:05  10:   23:07 3:30:11 

                                                  11:   24:25 3:54:36  12:   25:52 4:20:27 

                                                  13:   27:25 4:47:51  14:   26:47 5:14:38 

                                                  15:   26:23 5:41:00  

   12   748 Grant McKeown             15 5:45:48   1:   19:53   19:53   2:   20:17   40:09 

                                                   3:   20:17 1:00:26   4:   21:09 1:21:35 

                                                   5:   21:36 1:43:11   6:   22:05 2:05:15 

                                                   7:   22:49 2:28:03   8:   24:37 2:52:40 

                                                   9:   24:26 3:17:05  10:   23:10 3:40:15 

                                                  11:   24:07 4:04:22  12:   26:03 4:30:24 

                                                  13:   25:15 4:55:38  14:   24:59 5:20:37 

                                                  15:   25:12 5:45:48  

   13   813 Arpan Deangelo            15 5:54:56   1:   19:53   19:53   2:   19:48   39:41 

                                                   3:   19:07   58:47   4:   20:14 1:19:01 



                                                   5:   21:11 1:40:11   6:   21:58 2:02:09 

                                                   7:   25:01 2:27:09   8:   25:25 2:52:34 

                                                   9:   24:33 3:17:06  10:   25:28 3:42:34 

                                                  11:   27:49 4:10:22  12:   26:21 4:36:43 

                                                  13:   26:37 5:03:19  14:   26:19 5:29:37 

                                                  15:   25:19 5:54:56  

   14   719 David Drebsky             15 5:56:08   1:   22:02   22:02   2:   20:34   42:36 

                                                   3:   20:39 1:03:14   4:   20:41 1:23:54 

                                                   5:   23:40 1:47:34   6:   22:58 2:10:31 

                                                   7:   23:33 2:34:04   8:   24:03 2:58:07 

                                                   9:   24:20 3:22:27  10:   24:05 3:46:31 

                                                  11:   24:58 4:11:28  12:   26:07 4:37:35 

                                                  13:   27:14 5:04:49  14:   26:55 5:31:43 

                                                  15:   24:25 5:56:08  

   15   796 Matt Wood                 15 5:59:54   1:   22:12   22:12   2:   19:28   41:39 

                                                   3:   16:46   58:25   4:   15:52 1:14:16 

                                                   5:   18:07 1:32:23   6:   18:52 1:51:14 

                                                   7:   19:51 2:11:04   8:   19:02 2:30:06 

                                                   9:   17:35 2:47:41  10:   20:48 3:08:28 

                                                  11:   25:59 3:34:26  12:   28:55 4:03:21 

                                                  13:   47:51 4:51:11  14:   48:53 5:40:04 

                                                  15:   19:50 5:59:54  

   16   637 Marc Vengrove             14 5:35:07   1:   21:58   21:58   2:   20:39   42:37 

                                                   3:   21:15 1:03:51   4:   21:27 1:25:18 

                                                   5:   22:12 1:47:30   6:   21:58 2:09:28 

                                                   7:   22:19 2:31:46   8:   22:11 2:53:56 

                                                   9:   24:14 3:18:10  10:   24:20 3:42:30 

                                                  11:   25:30 4:07:59  12:   27:23 4:35:22 

                                                  13:   29:56 5:05:18  14:   29:50 5:35:07  

   17   812 John Greene               14 5:35:23   1:   22:36   22:36   2:   20:59   43:34 

                                                   3:   20:23 1:03:57   4:   21:57 1:25:54 

                                                   5:   23:13 1:49:07   6:   19:37 2:08:43 

                                                   7:   22:34 2:31:16   8:   20:40 2:51:56 

                                                   9:   20:27 3:12:23  10:   20:27 3:32:50 

                                                  11:   30:37 4:03:27  12:   27:26 4:30:52 

                                                  13:   30:50 5:01:41  14:   33:42 5:35:23  

   18   704 Juerg Bandle              14 5:39:03   1:   22:22   22:22   2:   21:32   43:54 

                                                   3:   22:20 1:06:13   4:   22:25 1:28:38 

                                                   5:   22:44 1:51:21   6:   22:54 2:14:14 

                                                   7:   23:07 2:37:20   8:   23:34 3:00:54 

                                                   9:   24:01 3:24:54  10:   25:06 3:49:59 

                                                  11:   24:52 4:14:51  12:   26:09 4:41:00 

                                                  13:   28:20 5:09:19  14:   29:44 5:39:03  

   19   798 Frank Pellegrino          14 5:45:29   1:   24:18   24:18   2:   22:37   46:55 

                                                   3:   22:25 1:09:20   4:   22:06 1:31:25 

                                                   5:   23:07 1:54:32   6:   23:28 2:18:00 

                                                   7:   22:43 2:40:43   8:   25:23 3:06:05 

                                                   9:   25:29 3:31:34  10:   25:53 3:57:26 

                                                  11:   27:36 4:25:01  12:   27:28 4:52:29 

                                                  13:   26:51 5:19:19  14:   26:10 5:45:29  

   20   739 April Lemieux             14 5:46:04   1:   21:56   21:56   2:   20:14   42:09 

                                                   3:   20:15 1:02:24   4:   20:39 1:23:02 

                                                   5:   20:56 1:43:58   6:   20:51 2:04:48 

                                                   7:   22:54 2:27:41   8:   22:45 2:50:26 

                                                   9:   24:11 3:14:37  10:   25:56 3:40:32 

                                                  11:   30:51 4:11:23  12:   47:33 4:58:56 

                                                  13:   22:36 5:21:31  14:   24:34 5:46:04  

   21   724 Maria Fred                14 5:46:14   1:   23:40   23:40   2:   21:40   45:20 

                                                   3:   21:28 1:06:47   4:   21:41 1:28:28 

                                                   5:   21:58 1:50:26   6:   22:30 2:12:55 

                                                   7:   24:00 2:36:55   8:   25:28 3:02:23 

                                                   9:   25:49 3:28:11  10:   26:06 3:54:17 

                                                  11:   26:08 4:20:24  12:   27:05 4:47:28 

                                                  13:   27:52 5:15:20  14:   30:54 5:46:14  

   22   746 Jay Masten                14 5:49:28   1:   23:00   23:00   2:   21:10   44:10 

                                                   3:   21:10 1:05:20   4:   20:35 1:25:54 

                                                   5:   21:41 1:47:34   6:   21:42 2:09:16 

                                                   7:   22:39 2:31:55   8:   23:24 2:55:18 

                                                   9:   27:09 3:22:26  10:   24:53 3:47:18 

                                                  11:   27:28 4:14:45  12:   26:41 4:41:26 



                                                  13:   41:24 5:22:50  14:   26:39 5:49:28  

   23   772 Emmy Stocker              14 5:52:34   1:   24:11   24:11   2:   24:24   48:35 

                                                   3:   23:05 1:11:40   4:   23:20 1:34:59 

                                                   5:   24:44 1:59:43   6:   24:00 2:23:42 

                                                   7:   25:53 2:49:35   8:   24:51 3:14:25 

                                                   9:   25:56 3:40:21  10:   26:42 4:07:02 

                                                  11:   27:27 4:34:29  12:   27:46 5:02:15 

                                                  13:   26:27 5:28:41  14:   23:54 5:52:34  

   24   725 Michael Fred              14 5:56:09   1:   23:15   23:15   2:   25:24   48:39 

                                                   3:   28:11 1:16:49   4:   26:23 1:43:12 

                                                   5:   22:06 2:05:17   6:   23:00 2:28:17 

                                                   7:   22:51 2:51:07   8:   26:00 3:17:07 

                                                   9:   25:14 3:42:20  10:   29:35 4:11:54 

                                                  11:   27:51 4:39:45  12:   28:42 5:08:27 

                                                  13:   25:01 5:33:28  14:   22:42 5:56:09  

   25   701 Rudy Afanador             13 4:09:29   1:   18:20   18:20   2:   17:00   35:19 

                                                   3:   17:33   52:51   4:   17:41 1:10:32 

                                                   5:   17:54 1:28:25   6:   18:16 1:46:41 

                                                   7:   18:05 2:04:45   8:   17:29 2:22:14 

                                                   9:   17:26 2:39:40  10:   18:53 2:58:32 

                                                  11:   21:57 3:20:29  12:   24:58 3:45:26 

                                                  13:   24:04 4:09:29  

   26   769 Matthew Semon             13 5:31:55   1:   23:05   23:05   2:   21:11   44:15 

                                                   3:   27:11 1:11:26   4:   23:20 1:34:45 

                                                   5:   24:04 1:58:49   6:   24:46 2:23:34 

                                                   7:   25:16 2:48:50   8:   25:19 3:14:08 

                                                   9:   26:12 3:40:20  10:   26:42 4:07:01 

                                                  11:   27:28 4:34:28  12:   27:46 5:02:13 

                                                  13:   29:43 5:31:55  

   27   784 Ira Zaroff                13 5:31:57   1:   23:05   23:05   2:   21:10   44:15 

                                                   3:   27:11 1:11:25   4:   23:20 1:34:45 

                                                   5:   24:05 1:58:49   6:   24:47 2:23:35 

                                                   7:   25:16 2:48:51   8:   25:18 3:14:09 

                                                   9:   26:13 3:40:21  10:   26:41 4:07:02 

                                                  11:   27:29 4:34:30  12:   27:46 5:02:15 

                                                  13:   29:42 5:31:57  

   28   615 Don Chung                 13 5:33:57   1:   22:18   22:18   2:   21:49   44:06 

                                                   3:   22:05 1:06:11   4:   24:55 1:31:05 

                                                   5:   22:20 1:53:25   6:   22:31 2:15:56 

                                                   7:   23:55 2:39:50   8:   23:43 3:03:33 

                                                   9:   24:52 3:28:24  10:   30:43 3:59:06 

                                                  11:   35:33 4:34:39  12:   29:36 5:04:14 

                                                  13:   29:43 5:33:57  

   29   612 Lucimar Araujo            13 5:34:32   1:   23:53   23:53   2:   22:53   46:45 

                                                   3:   24:32 1:11:17   4:   23:21 1:34:38 

                                                   5:   24:25 1:59:02   6:   24:40 2:23:42 

                                                   7:   25:52 2:49:33   8:   26:11 3:15:44 

                                                   9:   29:17 3:45:00  10:   26:24 4:11:23 

                                                  11:   27:24 4:38:46  12:   26:41 5:05:26 

                                                  13:   29:06 5:34:32  

   30   782 Keri Wyllie               13 5:36:04   1:   22:49   22:49   2:   22:09   44:57 

                                                   3:   22:09 1:07:06   4:   24:17 1:31:22 

                                                   5:   25:11 1:56:32   6:   24:32 2:21:04 

                                                   7:   25:28 2:46:32   8:   27:14 3:13:45 

                                                   9:   25:52 3:39:37  10:   27:48 4:07:24 

                                                  11:   31:17 4:38:40  12:   28:39 5:07:19 

                                                  13:   28:45 5:36:04  

   31   766 Lisa Sala                 13 5:36:06   1:   22:49   22:49   2:   22:08   44:57 

                                                   3:   22:10 1:07:06   4:   24:19 1:31:25 

                                                   5:   25:09 1:56:33   6:   24:38 2:21:10 

                                                   7:   25:23 2:46:33   8:   27:19 3:13:51 

                                                   9:   25:54 3:39:44  10:   27:43 4:07:27 

                                                  11:   31:18 4:38:44  12:   28:37 5:07:21 

                                                  13:   28:46 5:36:06  

   32   738 Yvonne Leippert           13 5:38:20   1:   23:02   23:02   2:   21:10   44:11 

                                                   3:   21:10 1:05:21   4:   21:30 1:26:50 

                                                   5:   23:16 1:50:06   6:   21:34 2:11:39 

                                                   7:   22:22 2:34:00   8:   21:01 2:55:01 

                                                   9:   22:06 3:17:06  10:   20:57 3:38:03 

                                                  11:   21:46 3:59:48  12:   52:10 4:51:58 



                                                  13:   46:22 5:38:20  

   33   792 Kim Solomine              13 5:38:21   1:   23:02   23:02   2:   21:10   44:11 

                                                   3:   21:09 1:05:20   4:   21:32 1:26:51 

                                                   5:   23:15 1:50:05   6:   21:33 2:11:38 

                                                   7:   22:22 2:34:00   8:   21:01 2:55:01 

                                                   9:   22:06 3:17:06  10:   20:57 3:38:02 

                                                  11:   21:47 3:59:48  12:   52:12 4:51:59 

                                                  13:   46:22 5:38:21  

   34   614 Salvatore Carretta Jr.    13 5:46:08   1:   22:47   22:47   2:   22:07   44:54 

                                                   3:   23:03 1:07:56   4:   24:57 1:32:53 

                                                   5:   24:28 1:57:20   6:   25:33 2:22:52 

                                                   7:   26:45 2:49:37   8:   28:34 3:18:11 

                                                   9:   30:48 3:48:59  10:   29:16 4:18:14 

                                                  11:   29:10 4:47:24  12:   30:00 5:17:23 

                                                  13:   28:45 5:46:08  

   35   708 Ted Blaszczyk             13 5:48:17   1:   25:17   25:17   2:   22:49   48:06 

                                                   3:   21:53 1:09:58   4:   21:59 1:31:57 

                                                   5:   22:25 1:54:22   6:   22:46 2:17:07 

                                                   7:   23:41 2:40:47   8:   24:29 3:05:16 

                                                   9:   32:19 3:37:35  10:   31:51 4:09:26 

                                                  11:   34:09 4:43:34  12:   37:07 5:20:40 

                                                  13:   27:37 5:48:17  

   36   736 Alberto Leal              13 5:50:46   1:   26:44   26:44   2:   24:24   51:08 

                                                   3:   23:45 1:14:52   4:   23:46 1:38:38 

                                                   5:   23:30 2:02:08   6:   24:08 2:26:15 

                                                   7:   24:36 2:50:50   8:   25:38 3:16:28 

                                                   9:   28:01 3:44:28  10:   34:37 4:19:04 

                                                  11:   30:46 4:49:49  12:   29:40 5:19:29 

                                                  13:   31:17 5:50:46  

   37   617 Peggy Delaney             13 5:51:06   1:   22:21   22:21   2:   22:43   45:03 

                                                   3:   23:54 1:08:57   4:   24:11 1:33:08 

                                                   5:   24:33 1:57:40   6:   26:25 2:24:05 

                                                   7:   27:30 2:51:34   8:   29:35 3:21:08 

                                                   9:   31:57 3:53:05  10:   29:30 4:22:34 

                                                  11:   28:01 4:50:34  12:   29:07 5:19:41 

                                                  13:   31:26 5:51:06  

   38   780 Bert Voland               13 5:56:17   1:   22:15   22:15   2:   21:37   43:51 

                                                   3:   21:24 1:05:14   4:   22:17 1:27:31 

                                                   5:   23:35 1:51:06   6:   25:46 2:16:52 

                                                   7:   27:38 2:44:30   8:   28:17 3:12:46 

                                                   9:   30:31 3:43:17  10:   31:52 4:15:09 

                                                  11:   35:54 4:51:03  12:   33:44 5:24:47 

                                                  13:   31:30 5:56:17  

   39   759 Al Prawda                 13 5:56:42   1:   26:33   26:33   2:   25:59   52:32 

                                                   3:   26:07 1:18:38   4:   26:00 1:44:37 

                                                   5:   25:46 2:10:22   6:   26:43 2:37:05 

                                                   7:   26:25 3:03:29   8:   27:24 3:30:52 

                                                   9:   27:32 3:58:24  10:   27:48 4:26:12 

                                                  11:   28:32 4:54:44  12:   30:56 5:25:39 

                                                  13:   31:03 5:56:42  

   40   705 Charles Bifulco           12 5:40:49   1:   28:37   28:37   2:   26:11   54:47 

                                                   3:   26:11 1:20:57   4:   26:32 1:47:29 

                                                   5:   26:37 2:14:05   6:   27:29 2:41:34 

                                                   7:   30:26 3:12:00   8:   27:20 3:39:19 

                                                   9:   27:57 4:07:15  10:   30:36 4:37:51 

                                                  11:   32:19 5:10:09  12:   30:41 5:40:49  

   41   788 Paul Fetscher             12 5:42:37   1:   28:40   28:40   2:   27:42   56:22 

                                                   3:   28:05 1:24:27   4:   28:39 1:53:05 

                                                   5:   27:58 2:21:02   6:   27:32 2:48:34 

                                                   7:   27:11 3:15:44   8:   27:49 3:43:33 

                                                   9:   28:14 4:11:46  10:   27:54 4:39:39 

                                                  11:   30:30 5:10:09  12:   32:28 5:42:37  

   42   810 Alexandra Lippens         11 4:15:06   1:   22:45   22:45   2:   20:24   43:09 

                                                   3:   20:28 1:03:36   4:   20:04 1:23:40 

                                                   5:   20:17 1:43:56   6:   20:11 2:04:07 

                                                   7:   20:43 2:24:49   8:   22:47 2:47:36 

                                                   9:   24:01 3:11:36  10:   24:37 3:36:13 

                                                  11:   38:54 4:15:06  

   43   707 Patrick Bivona            11 5:25:19   1:   28:07   28:07   2:   28:17   56:23 

                                                   3:   28:20 1:24:42   4:   28:00 1:52:42 



                                                   5:   28:07 2:20:49   6:   28:37 2:49:25 

                                                   7:   29:14 3:18:39   8:   30:42 3:49:21 

                                                   9:   31:22 4:20:42  10:   31:57 4:52:39 

                                                  11:   32:41 5:25:19  

   44   730 Sean Hollett              11 5:57:29   1:   26:43   26:43   2:   26:03   52:45 

                                                   3:   26:39 1:19:24   4:   26:53 1:46:17 

                                                   5:   27:45 2:14:01   6:   29:46 2:43:46 

                                                   7:   36:22 3:20:07   8:   36:39 3:56:45 

                                                   9:   39:34 4:36:19  10:   45:08 5:21:26 

                                                  11:   36:03 5:57:29  

   45   633 Jon Wallach               10 3:11:04   1:   19:28   19:28   2:   18:18   37:45 

                                                   3:   18:17   56:02   4:   18:32 1:14:33 

                                                   5:   18:54 1:33:27   6:   18:51 1:52:17 

                                                   7:   19:00 2:11:17   8:   18:54 2:30:10 

                                                   9:   19:25 2:49:35  10:   21:29 3:11:04  

   46   749 Thomas Mihailin           10 3:32:00   1:   17:17   17:17   2:   16:55   34:12 

                                                   3:   18:12   52:23   4:   19:43 1:12:06 

                                                   5:   19:59 1:32:04   6:   21:32 1:53:36 

                                                   7:   23:25 2:17:00   8:   28:10 2:45:10 

                                                   9:   24:29 3:09:38  10:   22:22 3:32:00  

   47   623 Maureen Joyce             10 3:47:19   1:   22:52   22:52   2:   20:38   43:30 

                                                   3:   22:07 1:05:37   4:   21:43 1:27:19 

                                                   5:   22:23 1:49:42   6:   21:32 2:11:13 

                                                   7:   21:30 2:32:43   8:   22:58 2:55:41 

                                                   9:   22:40 3:18:20  10:   28:59 3:47:19  

   48   717 Sue Corrie Del-Cid        10 3:48:20   1:   23:03   23:03   2:   21:09   44:12 

                                                   3:   21:09 1:05:20   4:   24:29 1:29:48 

                                                   5:   21:33 1:51:21   6:   22:36 2:13:57 

                                                   7:   22:40 2:36:36   8:   23:18 2:59:53 

                                                   9:   23:50 3:23:42  10:   24:38 3:48:20  

   49   754 Jana Moran                10 3:52:27   1:   23:12   23:12   2:   21:32   44:44 

                                                   3:   21:20 1:06:03   4:   22:58 1:29:01 

                                                   5:   21:45 1:50:45   6:   23:06 2:13:51 

                                                   7:   22:43 2:36:33   8:   25:23 3:01:55 

                                                   9:   24:15 3:26:10  10:   26:18 3:52:27  

   50   718 Michael Deiulio           10 3:54:38   1:   24:26   24:26   2:   22:37   47:02 

                                                   3:   23:12 1:10:13   4:   23:32 1:33:44 

                                                   5:   26:11 1:59:55   6:   22:19 2:22:14 

                                                   7:   23:01 2:45:14   8:   22:39 3:07:53 

                                                   9:   23:15 3:31:07  10:   23:31 3:54:38  

   51   751 Joe Molinari              10 4:21:52   1:   21:59   21:59   2:   20:14   42:12 

                                                   3:   20:16 1:02:28   4:   21:13 1:23:40 

                                                   5:   23:55 1:47:35   6:   26:20 2:13:55 

                                                   7:   24:37 2:38:31   8:   27:57 3:06:27 

                                                   9:   29:02 3:35:29  10:   46:24 4:21:52  

   52   763 Vic Rossi                 10 4:35:05   1:   23:59   23:59   2:   23:14   47:13 

                                                   3:   24:01 1:11:14   4:   29:58 1:41:11 

                                                   5:   25:05 2:06:15   6:   26:04 2:32:18 

                                                   7:   27:56 3:00:14   8:   29:51 3:30:04 

                                                   9:   32:57 4:03:00  10:   32:05 4:35:05  

   53   797 Walter Long               10 5:23:30   1:   31:01   31:01   2:   29:40 1:00:40 

                                                   3:   29:26 1:30:06   4:   29:15 1:59:20 

                                                   5:   29:42 2:29:02   6:   31:41 3:00:42 

                                                   7:   31:03 3:31:45   8:   33:27 4:05:11 

                                                   9:   36:08 4:41:19  10:   42:12 5:23:30  

   54   760 Anne Reinhart             10 5:33:40   1:   28:01   28:01   2:   28:17   56:17 

                                                   3:   31:27 1:27:43   4:   32:47 2:00:30 

                                                   5:   34:19 2:34:49   6:   34:07 3:08:55 

                                                   7:   35:23 3:44:18   8:   36:32 4:20:49 

                                                   9:   36:40 4:57:28  10:   36:12 5:33:40  

   55   737 Rob Leder                 10 5:34:34   1:   25:33   25:33   2:   27:49   53:22 

                                                   3:   29:11 1:22:32   4:   29:15 1:51:47 

                                                   5:   35:29 2:27:16   6:   34:00 3:01:16 

                                                   7:   38:25 3:39:40   8:   40:37 4:20:16 

                                                   9:   37:41 4:57:57  10:   36:38 5:34:34  

   56   753 Harry Morales             10 5:35:32   1: 1:47:29 1:47:29   2:   24:13 2:11:42 

                                                   3:   25:22 2:37:04   4:   25:05 3:02:09 

                                                   5:   23:38 3:25:46   6:   27:27 3:53:13 

                                                   7:   25:33 4:18:45   8:   23:35 4:42:19 

                                                   9:   24:33 5:06:52  10:   28:40 5:35:32  



   57   779 Zorana Valdivieso         10 5:38:26   1:   29:16   29:16   2:   30:15   59:31 

                                                   3:   29:55 1:29:26   4:   30:59 2:00:24 

                                                   5:   32:12 2:32:35   6:   38:42 3:11:17 

                                                   7:   36:10 3:47:27   8:   37:12 4:24:39 

                                                   9:   35:55 5:00:33  10:   37:53 5:38:26  

   58   716 Paul Cooper               10 5:40:56   1:   27:49   27:49   2:   28:43   56:31 

                                                   3:   29:34 1:26:05   4:   31:01 1:57:06 

                                                   5:   31:52 2:28:57   6:   33:01 3:01:58 

                                                   7:   38:21 3:40:19   8:   41:30 4:21:48 

                                                   9:   39:18 5:01:05  10:   39:51 5:40:56  

   59   800 Pamela Brown              10 5:54:37   1:   25:23   25:23   2:   23:12   48:35 

                                                   3:   24:44 1:13:18   4:   24:02 1:37:19 

                                                   5:   26:31 2:03:49   6:   32:19 2:36:08 

                                                   7:   27:34 3:03:41   8: 1:07:27 4:11:08 

                                                   9:   50:55 5:02:02  10:   52:35 5:54:37  

   60   799 Arthur Golbert             9 3:14:55   1:   22:51   22:51   2:   21:20   44:10 

                                                   3:   21:22 1:05:32   4:   22:00 1:27:31 

                                                   5:   21:40 1:49:10   6:   21:14 2:10:23 

                                                   7:   21:07 2:31:30   8:   21:37 2:53:06 

                                                   9:   21:49 3:14:55  

   61   727 Daniel Goldstein           9 3:18:41   1:   22:18   22:18   2:   20:47   43:04 

                                                   3:   20:24 1:03:27   4:   20:13 1:23:39 

                                                   5:   20:17 1:43:56   6:   20:55 2:04:51 

                                                   7:   22:00 2:26:50   8:   22:15 2:49:04 

                                                   9:   29:37 3:18:41  

   62   764 Steve Rossi                9 3:52:04   1:   23:49   23:49   2:   22:39   46:28 

                                                   3:   22:32 1:08:59   4:   22:24 1:31:22 

                                                   5:   22:09 1:53:31   6:   23:01 2:16:32 

                                                   7:   25:19 2:41:50   8:   32:09 3:13:59 

                                                   9:   38:06 3:52:04  

   63   735 Arnie Laucam               9 3:54:04   1:   25:14   25:14   2:   24:19   49:33 

                                                   3:   27:51 1:17:23   4:   25:19 1:42:42 

                                                   5:   27:31 2:10:12   6:   27:23 2:37:35 

                                                   7:   28:32 3:06:06   8:   25:47 3:31:53 

                                                   9:   22:11 3:54:04  

   64   765 Katrina Rossi              9 4:04:27   1:   24:54   24:54   2:   26:07   51:01 

                                                   3:   25:33 1:16:33   4:   25:10 1:41:42 

                                                   5:   24:36 2:06:17   6:   27:39 2:33:56 

                                                   7:   28:15 3:02:10   8:   30:56 3:33:06 

                                                   9:   31:22 4:04:27  

   65   752 James Moloney              9 4:35:54   1:   24:30   24:30   2:   23:30   47:59 

                                                   3:   23:32 1:11:31   4:   24:37 1:36:07 

                                                   5:   28:36 2:04:42   6:   32:37 2:37:18 

                                                   7:   36:18 3:13:36   8:   39:42 3:53:18 

                                                   9:   42:37 4:35:54  

   66   714 Patricia Carroll           9 4:51:58   1:   28:35   28:35   2:   30:24   58:59 

                                                   3:   29:22 1:28:21   4:   30:15 1:58:35 

                                                   5:   30:06 2:28:40   6:   31:13 2:59:52 

                                                   7:   34:44 3:34:36   8:   34:36 4:09:11 

                                                   9:   42:47 4:51:58  

   67   741 Ruth Liebowitz             9 4:58:55   1:   29:21   29:21   2:   29:08   58:29 

                                                   3:   29:12 1:27:41   4:   29:20 1:57:01 

                                                   5:   29:43 2:26:43   6:   30:29 2:57:12 

                                                   7:   35:56 3:33:08   8:   38:15 4:11:22 

                                                   9:   47:34 4:58:55  

   68   793 Steve Shultz               9 5:27:26   1:   41:04   41:04   2:   35:23 1:16:27 

                                                   3:   35:31 1:51:57   4:   35:27 2:27:24 

                                                   5:   35:44 3:03:08   6:   35:57 3:39:04 

                                                   7:   35:57 4:15:01   8:   37:50 4:52:51 

                                                   9:   34:36 5:27:26  

   69   787 Helma Clavin               9 5:40:56   1:   30:25   30:25   2:   36:02 1:06:27 

                                                   3:   31:45 1:38:11   4:   33:06 2:11:16 

                                                   5:   41:34 2:52:49   6:   42:03 3:34:51 

                                                   7:   38:54 4:13:45   8:   47:22 5:01:06 

                                                   9:   39:51 5:40:56  

   70   767 Jay Satenstein             8 3:18:39   1:   25:03   25:03   2:   23:04   48:07 

                                                   3:   23:16 1:11:22   4:   22:54 1:34:15 

                                                   5:   25:41 1:59:56   6:   25:48 2:25:43 

                                                   7:   24:42 2:50:25   8:   28:15 3:18:39  

   71   786 Claudia Cabanas            8 3:27:42   1:   22:38   22:38   2:   21:40   44:18 



                                                   3:   32:50 1:17:07   4:   25:48 1:42:55 

                                                   5:   27:14 2:10:08   6:   23:03 2:33:11 

                                                   7:   27:46 3:00:56   8:   26:46 3:27:42  

   72   774 Joe Suprenant              8 3:35:35   1:   25:47   25:47   2:   23:49   49:35 

                                                   3:   23:29 1:13:04   4:   23:57 1:37:00 

                                                   5:   26:20 2:03:19   6:   29:10 2:32:29 

                                                   7:   30:49 3:03:18   8:   32:18 3:35:35  

   73   762 Susan Rojo                 8 3:36:51   1:   25:14   25:14   2:   24:19   49:33 

                                                   3:   27:51 1:17:23   4:   25:20 1:42:42 

                                                   5:   27:31 2:10:12   6:   27:23 2:37:35 

                                                   7:   28:33 3:06:07   8:   30:44 3:36:51  

   74   768 Pamela Schmidlin           8 4:06:39   1:   25:19   25:19   2:   26:59   52:18 

                                                   3:   28:15 1:20:33   4:   30:40 1:51:12 

                                                   5:   35:29 2:26:40   6:   33:14 2:59:54 

                                                   7:   32:44 3:32:37   8:   34:03 4:06:39  

   75   781 Kathryn Quaranto           8 5:31:57   1: 2:12:21 2:12:21   2:   26:11 2:38:32 

                                                   3:   26:21 3:04:53   4:   30:02 3:34:54 

                                                   5:   26:22 4:01:15   6:   28:27 4:29:42 

                                                   7:   33:05 5:02:46   8:   29:11 5:31:57  

   76   634 Heidi Robles               8 5:54:38   1: 1:18:40 1:18:40   2:   30:15 1:48:55 

                                                   3:   30:06 2:19:00   4:   30:21 2:49:21 

                                                   5:   29:20 3:18:40   6:   52:27 4:11:07 

                                                   7:   45:32 4:56:39   8:   57:59 5:54:38  

   77   771 Maryellen Stajk            7 2:31:28   1:   22:52   22:52   2:   21:21   44:12 

                                                   3:   21:21 1:05:32   4:   22:00 1:27:31 

                                                   5:   21:39 1:49:09   6:   21:15 2:10:24 

                                                   7:   21:05 2:31:28  

   78   816 Laura Varriale             7 2:47:05   1:   24:28   24:28   2:   22:18   46:46 

                                                   3:   21:49 1:08:34   4:   22:20 1:30:53 

                                                   5:   22:48 1:53:41   6:   24:40 2:18:21 

                                                   7:   28:44 2:47:05  

   79   777 Thomas Tatarian            7 2:53:26   1:   23:06   23:06   2:   21:29   44:35 

                                                   3:   21:54 1:06:29   4:   22:20 1:28:48 

                                                   5:   25:41 1:54:29   6:   21:52 2:16:20 

                                                   7:   37:06 2:53:26  

   80   627 Louis Lafleur              7 3:03:42   1:   23:25   23:25   2:   22:32   45:57 

                                                   3:   23:15 1:09:11   4:   25:27 1:34:38 

                                                   5:   21:48 1:56:25   6:   23:59 2:20:24 

                                                   7:   43:18 3:03:42  

   81   703 Paul Arroyo                7 3:05:22   1:   23:50   23:50   2:   22:22   46:12 

                                                   3:   24:15 1:10:26   4:   23:51 1:34:16 

                                                   5:   26:07 2:00:22   6:   28:16 2:28:38 

                                                   7:   36:44 3:05:22  

   82   618 Vincent Del-Cid            7 3:23:18   1:   27:20   27:20   2:   25:03   52:22 

                                                   3:   29:28 1:21:49   4:   25:42 1:47:31 

                                                   5:   28:45 2:16:15   6:   28:46 2:45:01 

                                                   7:   38:18 3:23:18  

   83   625 Jeff Kissel                7 3:27:01   1:   25:40   25:40   2:   25:25   51:05 

                                                   3:   26:28 1:17:32   4:   27:42 1:45:14 

                                                   5:   28:35 2:13:48   6:   33:04 2:46:51 

                                                   7:   40:10 3:27:01  

   84   622 Bill Jablonski             7 5:19:24   1:   37:28   37:28   2:   37:17 1:14:45 

                                                   3:   38:34 1:53:19   4:   41:34 2:34:52 

                                                   5:   43:40 3:18:32   6:   56:15 4:14:46 

                                                   7: 1:04:38 5:19:24  

   85   750 Joseph Mitola              7 5:22:00   1:   40:25   40:25   2:   47:42 1:28:06 

                                                   3:   52:27 2:20:33   4:   34:55 2:55:27 

                                                   5:   46:59 3:42:26   6:   55:55 4:38:20 

                                                   7:   43:41 5:22:00  

   86   745 Frank Martin               7 5:38:30   1:   39:02   39:02   2:   46:08 1:25:09 

                                                   3:   44:45 2:09:54   4:   49:45 2:59:39 

                                                   5:   49:09 3:48:47   6:   54:28 4:43:15 

                                                   7:   55:15 5:38:30  

   87   783 Marianne Zacharia          7 5:40:43   1: 2:33:01 2:33:01   2:   25:17 2:58:17 

                                                   3:   26:45 3:25:01   4:   35:28 4:00:28 

                                                   5:   35:21 4:35:49   6:   33:36 5:09:25 

                                                   7:   31:19 5:40:43  

   88   720 Alex Eletto                6 1:28:14   1:   14:48   14:48   2:   13:47   28:35 

                                                   3:   14:54   43:28   4:   15:00   58:27 

                                                   5:   14:41 1:13:07   6:   15:08 1:28:14  



   89   638 Glen Wolther               6 1:59:24   1:   19:45   19:45   2:   18:29   38:14 

                                                   3:   18:35   56:49   4:   18:35 1:15:23 

                                                   5:   18:54 1:34:17   6:   25:07 1:59:24  

   90   811 Dennis Michel              6 2:19:52   1:   23:04   23:04   2:   23:10   46:13 

                                                   3:   21:46 1:07:58   4:   21:54 1:29:52 

                                                   5:   23:43 1:53:34   6:   26:19 2:19:52  

   91   809 Dawn May                   6 2:22:14   1:   24:26   24:26   2:   22:36   47:01 

                                                   3:   23:12 1:10:13   4:   23:31 1:33:44 

                                                   5:   24:06 1:57:50   6:   24:25 2:22:14  

   92   728 Janet Healy                6 2:25:55   1:   24:31   24:31   2:   22:25   46:55 

                                                   3:   22:32 1:09:27   4:   23:03 1:32:29 

                                                   5:   24:57 1:57:25   6:   28:31 2:25:55  

   93   711 Edward Buonocore           6 2:27:41   1:   26:39   26:39   2:   24:48   51:26 

                                                   3:   24:40 1:16:06   4:   24:14 1:40:19 

                                                   5:   23:41 2:04:00   6:   23:42 2:27:41  

   94   808 Jim Keane                  6 2:43:05   1:   25:44   25:44   2:   24:53   50:37 

                                                   3:   24:55 1:15:31   4:   27:19 1:42:50 

                                                   5:   28:58 2:11:47   6:   31:18 2:43:05  

   95   773 Joanne Styles              6 2:46:15   1:   24:29   24:29   2:   25:35   50:04 

                                                   3:   29:21 1:19:24   4:   28:40 1:48:03 

                                                   5:   28:06 2:16:09   6:   30:07 2:46:15  

   96   624 Jane Kinsella              6 2:54:47   1:   26:46   26:46   2:   26:50   53:36 

                                                   3:   28:33 1:22:08   4:   29:28 1:51:35 

                                                   5:   30:18 2:21:53   6:   32:54 2:54:47  

   97   620 Mary Fraker                5 1:49:09   1:   22:34   22:34   2:   21:31   44:05 

                                                   3:   21:28 1:05:33   4:   21:58 1:27:30 

                                                   5:   21:39 1:49:09  

   98   775 Diana Suprenant            5 1:50:15   1:   22:34   22:34   2:   21:23   43:56 

                                                   3:   21:25 1:05:21   4:   22:25 1:27:46 

                                                   5:   22:30 1:50:15  

   99   632 Vincent Moran              5 1:52:58   1:   22:54   22:54   2:   21:47   44:41 

                                                   3:   22:29 1:07:10   4:   22:31 1:29:40 

                                                   5:   23:19 1:52:58  

  100   710 Karyn Boutie               5 2:22:04   1:   25:10   25:10   2:   24:09   49:19 

                                                   3:   33:10 1:22:28   4:   27:29 1:49:56 

                                                   5:   32:08 2:22:04  

  101   734 Nancy Lafleur              5 3:03:43   1:   24:29   24:29   2:   25:35   50:03 

                                                   3:   29:21 1:19:23   4:   28:40 1:48:03 

                                                   5: 1:15:40 3:03:43  

  102   611 Barry Allen                5 3:07:33   1:   30:51   30:51   2:   34:41 1:05:32 

                                                   3:   37:37 1:43:08   4:   40:05 2:23:13 

                                                   5:   44:20 3:07:33  

  103   706 Deborah Bifulco            5 3:54:54   1:   43:04   43:04   2:   43:47 1:26:51 

                                                   3:   47:47 2:14:37   4:   49:48 3:04:25 

                                                   5:   50:30 3:54:54  

  104   785 Donna Walter               5 3:54:54   1:   43:04   43:04   2:   43:47 1:26:51 

                                                   3:   47:59 2:14:49   4:   49:34 3:04:23 

                                                   5:   50:32 3:54:54  

  105   619 Stephen Fitzpatrick        4 1:31:41   1:   23:02   23:02   2:   22:15   45:17 

                                                   3:   23:01 1:08:18   4:   23:24 1:31:41  

  106   789 Sue Fitzpatrick            4 1:34:00   1:   23:03   23:03   2:   22:16   45:18 

                                                   3:   23:41 1:08:58   4:   25:02 1:34:00  

  107   743 Lynda Mansicalco           4 1:38:46   1:   24:15   24:15   2:   23:00   47:15 

                                                   3:   26:00 1:13:14   4:   25:33 1:38:46  

  108   770 Michael Speiller           4 1:39:02   1:   25:04   25:04   2:   23:03   48:07 

                                                   3:   24:13 1:12:19   4:   26:43 1:39:02  

  109   635 Donna Rosen                4 1:42:54   1:   25:19   25:19   2:   26:23   51:42 

                                                   3:   25:04 1:16:45   4:   26:09 1:42:54  

  110   733 Larry Kurtzman             4 2:10:45   1:   45:39   45:39   2:   24:13 1:09:52 

                                                   3:   29:18 1:39:10   4:   31:35 2:10:45  

  111   712 Lorie Buonocore            4 2:13:14   1:   30:15   30:15   2:   32:50 1:03:05 

                                                   3:   34:37 1:37:42   4:   35:33 2:13:14  

  112   776 Greg Taha                  4 2:49:21   1:   42:31   42:31   2:   43:36 1:26:07 

                                                   3:   46:31 2:12:37   4:   36:44 2:49:21  

  113   631 Mary Mitola                4 3:42:26   1:   40:23   40:23   2:   47:43 1:28:05 

                                                   3:   52:30 2:20:34   4: 1:21:52 3:42:26  

  114   761 Lori Rizzo                 3   57:22   1:   20:00   20:00   2:   18:35   38:35 

                                                   3:   18:47   57:22  

  115   814 Steve Sisti                3 1:28:08   1:   25:39   25:39   2:   26:28   52:06 

                                                   3:   36:02 1:28:08  



  116   702 Barry Aronowsky            3 2:12:37   1:   42:32   42:32   2:   43:58 1:26:29 

                                                   3:   46:08 2:12:37  

  117   630 Laurie McMillen            3 4:41:14   1: 2:43:17 2:43:17   2:   49:46 3:33:03 

                                                   3: 1:08:12 4:41:14  

  118   756 Rosa Murcia                2 1:17:08   1:   45:44   45:44   2:   31:24 1:17:08  

  119   626 Mindy Kurtzman             2 1:40:50   1:   45:40   45:40   2:   55:10 1:40:50  

  120   815 Susan Allen                1   36:17   1:   36:17   36:17  

  121   613 Mercedes Benitez           1   45:43   1:   45:43   45:43  

 

 

                              SMALL LOOP (.36 MILES) 

 

Place No.   Name                    Laps Small    

===== ===== ======================= ==== =======  

    1   715 Craig Coleman              6   25:11   1:    5:46    5:46   2:    3:55    9:41 

                                                   3:    4:03   13:43   4:    3:58   17:40 

                                                   5:    3:58   21:37   6:    3:34   25:11  

    2   797 Walter Long                6   34:59   1:    5:48    5:48   2:    5:43   11:30 

                                                   3:    5:48   17:18   4:    5:49   23:06 

                                                   5:    5:55   29:01   6:    5:59   34:59  

    3   787 Helma Clavin               5   19:42   1:    6:44    6:44   2:    6:40   13:23 

                                                   3:    5:36   18:59   4:    0:28   19:26 

                                                   5:    0:16   19:42  

    4   812 John Greene                5   23:10   1:    5:17    5:17   2:    6:59   12:16 

                                                   3:    4:32   16:48   4:    3:04   19:52 

                                                   5:    3:19   23:10  

    5   637 Marc Vengrove              5   23:20   1:    4:54    4:54   2:    4:57    9:51 

                                                   3:    4:47   14:37   4:    4:26   19:03 

                                                   5:    4:17   23:20  

    6   612 Lucimar Araujo             5   23:34   1:    4:47    4:47   2:    4:46    9:32 

                                                   3:    5:12   14:44   4:    4:33   19:17 

                                                   5:    4:18   23:34  

    7   615 Don Chung                  5   24:36   1:    5:21    5:21   2:    5:35   10:56 

                                                   3:    4:41   15:36   4:    4:34   20:10 

                                                   5:    4:27   24:36  

    8   753 Harry Morales              5   25:04   1:    6:36    6:36   2:    5:01   11:36 

                                                   3:    4:35   16:11   4:    4:37   20:48 

                                                   5:    4:17   25:04  

    9   627 Louis Lafleur              5   25:26   1:    6:28    6:28   2:    6:00   12:28 

                                                   3:    5:25   17:53   4:    4:10   22:02 

                                                   5:    3:25   25:26  

   10   781 Kathryn Quaranto           5   26:08   1:    5:37    5:37   2:    5:25   11:01 

                                                   3:    4:58   15:58   4:    5:12   21:10 

                                                   5:    4:58   26:08  

   11   784 Ira Zaroff                 5   27:10   1:    5:54    5:54   2:    5:23   11:16 

                                                   3:    5:24   16:40   4:    5:14   21:54 

                                                   5:    5:16   27:10  

   12   769 Matthew Semon              5   27:10   1:    5:54    5:54   2:    5:23   11:17 

                                                   3:    5:24   16:41   4:    5:15   21:55 

                                                   5:    5:16   27:10  

   13   793 Steve Shultz               5   28:36   1:    5:44    5:44   2:    5:52   11:36 

                                                   3:    5:45   17:20   4:    5:43   23:02 

                                                   5:    5:34   28:36  

   14   707 Patrick Bivona             5   30:26   1:    5:37    5:37   2:    5:57   11:33 

                                                   3:    6:18   17:51   4:    6:13   24:03 

                                                   5:    6:23   30:26  

   15   795 Philip McCarthy            4   14:35   1:    3:44    3:44   2:    3:37    7:21 

                                                   3:    3:40   11:01   4:    3:35   14:35  

   16   760 Anne Reinhart              4   22:15   1:    5:14    5:14   2:    5:14   10:27 

                                                   3:    5:32   15:59   4:    6:17   22:15  

   17   737 Rob Leder                  4   24:46   1:    6:37    6:37   2:    5:58   12:35 

                                                   3:    6:11   18:45   4:    6:02   24:46  

   18   747 Shannon McGinn             3    9:08   1:    3:03    3:03   2:    3:06    6:08 

                                                   3:    3:01    9:08  

   19   732 Jodi Kartes-Heino          3   10:33   1:    3:28    3:28   2:    3:37    7:05 

                                                   3:    3:28   10:33  

   20   746 Jay Masten                 3   10:50   1:    3:58    3:58   2:    3:30    7:28 

                                                   3:    3:23   10:50  

   21   722 Dennis Fabiszak            3   11:11   1:    3:51    3:51   2:    3:47    7:37 

                                                   3:    3:34   11:11  



   22   721 Stefany Evans              3   11:22   1:    3:58    3:58   2:    3:57    7:54 

                                                   3:    3:29   11:22  

   23   614 Salvatore Carretta Jr.     3   12:05   1:    4:14    4:14   2:    4:09    8:22 

                                                   3:    3:44   12:05  

   24   798 Frank Pellegrino           3   12:21   1:    4:17    4:17   2:    4:06    8:23 

                                                   3:    3:58   12:21  

   25   739 April Lemieux              3   12:26   1:    4:20    4:20   2:    4:11    8:30 

                                                   3:    3:56   12:26  

   26   748 Grant McKeown              3   12:42   1:    4:06    4:06   2:    4:18    8:24 

                                                   3:    4:18   12:42  

   27   788 Paul Fetscher              3   14:18   1:    4:55    4:55   2:    4:36    9:30 

                                                   3:    4:48   14:18  

   28   705 Charles Bifulco            3   15:01   1:    4:50    4:50   2:    5:08    9:57 

                                                   3:    5:04   15:01  

   29   755 Chris Mozer                3   15:51   1:    6:05    6:05   2:    4:46   10:51 

                                                   3:    5:01   15:51  

   30   734 Nancy Lafleur              3   17:48   1:    6:24    6:24   2:    6:00   12:24 

                                                   3:    5:25   17:48  

   31   716 Paul Cooper                3   19:08   1:    6:43    6:43   2:    6:40   13:23 

                                                   3:    5:46   19:08  

   32   772 Emmy Stocker               2    7:48   1:    4:16    4:16   2:    3:32    7:48  

   33   709 Daniel Boline              2    8:12   1:    4:41    4:41   2:    3:31    8:12  

   34   617 Peggy Delaney              2    9:20   1:    4:53    4:53   2:    4:28    9:20  

   35   736 Alberto Leal               2    9:33   1:    5:37    5:37   2:    3:56    9:33  

   36   724 Maria Fred                 2   10:06   1:    5:13    5:13   2:    4:53   10:06  

   37   708 Ted Blaszczyk              2   12:11   1:    6:31    6:31   2:    5:41   12:11  

   38   783 Marianne Zacharia          2   12:20   1:    5:20    5:20   2:    7:01   12:20  

   39   779 Zorana Valdivieso          2   12:57   1:    6:34    6:34   2:    6:23   12:57  

   40   729 Aaron Heath                1    2:59   1:    2:59    2:59  

   41   782 Keri Wyllie                1    3:43   1:    3:43    3:43  

   42   766 Lisa Sala                  1    3:45   1:    3:45    3:45  

   43   719 David Drebsky              1    3:55   1:    3:55    3:55  

   44   813 Arpan Deangelo             1    3:57   1:    3:57    3:57  

   45   634 Heidi Robles               1    4:22   1:    4:22    4:22  

   46   725 Michael Fred               1    4:25   1:    4:25    4:25  

   47   800 Pamela Brown               1    4:50   1:    4:50    4:50  

   48   731 Michael Hunter             1    5:21   1:    5:21    5:21  

   49   745 Frank Martin               1   10:16   1:   10:16   10:16  


